
1 
 

1 
 

Ridgetown Campus 

Campus Christian Fellowship 

Chaplain’s Report  

 
2024 

Events, GOT Topics, Attendance 
Date Topic/Event Attendance  
Thursday, Sept.7, 2023 Social /  BBQ 21 
Thursday, Sept.14, 2023 God on Tap 

Foundations 
17 

Thursday, Sept.21, 2023 Social / Corn Maize 20 
Thursday, Sept.28, 2023 God on Tap 

PREEMINENT PURSUITS 
14 

Thursday, Oct. 5, 2023 God on Tap 
STEP BY STEP: FAITH JOURNEY 

15 

Sunday, Oct. 8, 2003 Social / Weekenders Lunch and 
Hike 

6 

Thursday, Oct. 12, 2023 God on Tap 
HEALING DAMAGED EMOTIONS 

12 

Thursday, Oct. 19, 2023 Social / Pizza /  
MOVIE: COURAGEOUS 

12 

Thursday, Oct. 26, 2023 God on Tap 
CONFLICT IN THE MIDDLE EAST 

15 

Thursday, Nov. 2, 2023 God on Tap 
ASK DOUG ANYTHING 

16 

Thursday, Nov. 9, 2023 God on Tap 
NAMES OF GOD 

17 

Wednesday, Nov. 15, 2023 WORSHIP GATHERING 10 
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Thursday, Nov. 16, 2023 God on Tap 
WORSHIP: SIGNATURE OF YOUR 

SOUL 

11 

Thursday, Nov. 23, 2023 God on Tap 
RELATIONSHIPS 

17 

Sunday, Nov. 26, 2023 Chaplain Represents CCF @ 
Blenheim CRC 

N/A 

Thursday, Nov. 29, 2023 God on Tap 
DEEPER MEANINGS IN NATIVITY 

NARRATIVE 

12 

Thursday, Dec. 7, 2023 EXAM WEEK BRAIN BREAK AT 
HARVEST TABLES 

19 

Thursday, Jan. 11, 2023 God on Tap 
GROWING UP: SPIRITUAL 

GROWTH 

16 

Wednesday, Jan. 17, 2023 WORSHIP GATHERING 7 
Thursday, Jan. 18, 2023 God on Tap 

OVERCOMING TEMPTATION 
20 

 

Comments 

Observation #1 – this group opts 
for a God on Tap Session versus a 
fun activity like tobogganing.   
This just highlights their “hunger” 
for learning spiritual truths.  They 
are truly growing in grace and 
knowledge.  Each week now, a 
scribe records the lessons and 

comments on the board.  I’ve included a couple of pics with this 
report. 
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 Observation #2 – certain 
members are inviting their friends 
which explains the bump in 
visitors for the Thursday God on 
Tap Sessions. 

 

 

Observation #3 – Six of the 
Weekenders worship with me 
(Doug) at TGP on Sundays.  Two 
of the Weekenders now worship 
at the Lutheran Church in West 
Lorne, indicating they enjoy the 
traditional style of worship.   

  

Observation #4 – A praise and 
worship team has met twice for 
practice and will be ready after 
one more practice to lead a 
worship gathering on campus, 
and contribute on a Sunday.   
Three of our students are quite 
musical! 
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Observation #5 – The active 
students are already excited for 
the upcoming summer reunion, 
set for the Canada Day 
Weekend, in Cambridge, ON.   

 

 

 

Observation #6 – Our visiting 
alumni have each commented on 
how this year’s group is extremely 
interactive, and the bonds among 
them are very kind and hospitable.   

 

 

 

 

 

Observation # 7 – It was east to get volunteers to go with Lizza 
this coming Sunday, to represent CCF at the Blenheim Baptist 
Church.  A recent alumnus is putting the video together.     
   Blessings - Doug 


